1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division

Public Works Solid Waste Division

‘RAN ,""‘OBP‘}TION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 11
DATE: 6/19/2017

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317012
P.O. No.: 20171182

PROJECT: Day Resource Center Remodeling
CONTRACTOR: J.H. Findorff & Son Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: CB 104/ JHF 011
2. Requested By: County

3. Proposed Change: Relocate rough in and CB100 Medical Room sink and casework from Office 206 to
Office 210.

4, Reason for Change: Office 210 was determined to be more suitable for medical exam room due to size of
room, which requires relocation of sink and casework.

5. TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT: ($1,771.00)

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract AMOUNE WAS .......coceecieriiienier i st ere s $2,387,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........ccoccoiviiiniiiiiiiniin $47,811.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was.........cccovv i e $2,434,811.00
The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of..........cccooeviiiiinin ($1,771.00)
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be.......cccoeveeriiiiiiinniini, $2,433,040.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged by .........c..ccccviiniiiniiiiiii e 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is..........cccovveriinine. 9/15/2017
Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Purchasing __ Department ____ A/E ___ PWHT ___

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Rob Nebel\317012 - Day Resource Center (Const\11 - Change Orders\317012 - Change Order Template.docx




1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE C NTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
: Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

KS, HIGHWAY & Dublc orks Hoginsering Division
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O0.NO: 12
DATE: 7/6/2017

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317012
P.O.No.: 20171182

PROJECT: Day Resource Center Remodeling
CONTRACTOR: J.H. Findorff & Son Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: JHF 012

2. Requested By: County
3. Proposed Change: Provide caulking on existing HVAC ductwork.
4

Reason for Change: Sealing ducktwork for efficiency of ventilation.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $914.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor -

The original Contract AMOUNT WAS ....eviveerererierereerire e sre s csaesie st eebebesatscasteetesbesnsesressessressesnns $2,387,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders...........cviieieeiereriineiiere e $46,040.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was.......c...cccvveiieiinininieenrirn e e $2,433,040.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...........c.ccoevinvininiiiinnns $914.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be.......c.ococvvceninienniineiiiic e, $2,433,954.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged DY .......cooiiiiiiiiiic e s 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ..........ccccecveeiinines 9/15/2017
Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor_ Purchasing _____ Department _____ A/E __ PWHT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Rob Nebel\317012 - Day Resource Center (Const\11 - Change Orders\317012 - Change Order Template.docx




1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE CO NTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
ST £ ‘ Office: 608/266-4018 0 Fax: 608/267-1533
BLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & e ik o it Do

RANSPORTATION  cONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 13
DATE: 7/6/2017

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317012
P.0.No.: 20171182

PROJECT: Day Resource Center Remodeling
CONTRACTOR: J.H. Findorff & Son Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: JHF 014
Requested By: County

2
3. Proposed Change: Provide stub wall.
4

Reason for Change: Wall extension required adjacent to operable partition.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $842.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract AMOUNTE WS ....cviivviireeriiieeinenrtirerieeeeestesresessesseesreeseessraseseeesneesneasneesnesnes $2,387,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........cccvrvriiiniiiiniiiiii i $46,954.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was...........ccoceevveieeencerninniieninenneiis e $2,433,954.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ... $842.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will e .......ccocvvviriiiiinicnininirnnren $2,434,796.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged DY ........cccoeivirininiiiiii 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ........cccocvvenviniinnnnn. 9/15/2017
Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor____ Purchasing _ Department _____ A/E ____ PWHT ____

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Rob Nebel\317012 - Day Resource Center (Const)\11 - Change Orders\317012 - Change Order Template.docx




